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      EXHIBIT “A” 
 
NEW YORK STATE                    DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT 
 

STATEMENT 

OF 

CHARGES  

 

Alan M. Geller, P.A., the Respondent, was authorized to perform medical services 

in New York State on or about September 7, 1976, by the issuance of license number 

000551 by the New York State Education Department.   

 

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS 

A. On or about November 30, 2022, in Binghamton City Court, Respondent was 

found guilty at trial of one count of forcible touching in violation of Penal Law 

§130.52 (A)(1), a class A misdemeanor. Respondent was convicted and 

sentenced to six years’ probation; a DNA fee of $50; a surcharge of $175; and a 

CVAF charge of $25.     

 

 

SPECIFICATION OF CHARGE 

BEING CONVICTED OF AN ACT CONSTITUTING A CRIME 

 Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as 

defined in N.Y. Educ. Law § 6530(9) (a) (i) by being convicted of an act 

constituting a crime under New York State law, specifically New York State Penal 

Law §130.52 (A)(1), forcible touching, as alleged in the facts of the following:  

IN THE MATTER 

OF 

ALAN M. GELLER, P.A.  
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1. The facts in Paragraph A.  

 
DATE:  June      , 2023 

 New York, New York 

 
 
      _ ______________                                                   
      Henry Weintraub  

      Chief Counsel 
      Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct 
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